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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 379 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 16TH SEPTEMBER, 2020/ BHADRAPADA 25, 1942 
(SAKA) 
 

CASES OF INFILTRATION FROM PAKISTAN AND CHINA 
 
379.     DR. ANIL AGRAWAL: 
 
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  
 
(a) whether it is a fact that the cases of infiltration from Pakistan and China 
has increased during the last six months; 
 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 
 

(c) the steps being taken by Government to deal with this problem with 
China and Pakistan? 
 
ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI) 
 

(a) & (b) The number of cases of attempted infiltration along Indo-Pakistan 

border during the last six months are as under: 
 

S. no. Month Indo-Pakistan Border 
1. Feb, 20 - 
2. Mar, 20 04 
3. Apr, 20 24 
4. May, 20 8 
5. Jun, 20 - 
6. Jul, 20 11 

 

 No infiltration has been reported along Indo-China border during last 

six months. 
 

 

(c) The Government has adopted a multi-pronged approach to contain cross 

border infiltration, which inter-alia include multi-tiered deployment along the 

International border/ Line of Control, improved intelligence and operational 

coordination, border fencing, deploying technological solutions and taking 

pro-active action against infiltrators. 

 

***** 


